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Code: BS_EDKS EDPE

EDCI
EDFL
ENGL
KNES
MATH
UNIV

BIOL
BIOL
KNES
KNES
STAT
PHYS

100
106
101
110
105
100

Orientation to Teacher Educ.
Introduction to Education
Introduction to Academic Writing
Concepts of Fitness & Wellness
Applied College Algebral

First Year Seminar

Kinesiology
Health & PE Gr K-12 Concentration

Freshman Year

Bachelor of Science

MUST TAKE AND PASS PRAXIS CORE ACADEMIC SKILLS OR HAVE ACT OF 22 OR HIGHER

216
217
215
226
214
213

App. A & P for Kinesiology

App. A & P Lab for Kinesiology
Skills & Tech.: Rhythms/Ed. Gym.
Skills & Tech.: Dance

Elementary Statistics

Conceptual Physics

AFTER YOU COMPLETE 45 HOURS APPLY FOR TEACHER PREPARATION PROGRAM (UPPER DIVISION)

Coord. School Health Ed. Strat.
Kinesthetic Methods Elem.
Physiology of Exercise

Physiology of Exercise Lab

P.E. for Individuals with Disabilities
Skills & Tech.: Racquet Sports

Secondary School H&PE Methods
Mgmt. & Inst. Design for Wellness
Biomechanics

READ 409/410 Reading - Elem., Middle, Sec.

HLTH 313
KNES 301
KNES 303
KNES 304
KNES 306
KNES 322
KNES 449
KNES 459
KNES 415
Elective®

EDCI 400

L ACT 19-20 take MATH 103 and 104; ACT of 21 or higher take MATH 105

Fine Arts
Phase | Residency

2 Select an English "Literature" course from ENGL 201, 202, 205, or 206

2 BIOL 110 Fundamentals of Biology | 3
3 CMCN 100 Principles of Human Communication 3
3 ENGL 102 Writing/Research About Culture 3
3 HIST 221/222 United States To/Since 1877 3
3 PSYC 220 Educational Psychology 3
3 KNES 205 Technology in Health and Kinesiology 3
17 18
Sophomore Year
3 KNES 305 Motor Behavior & Control 3
1 KNES 221 Skills & Tech.:Sports/Phys. Activity 3
3 KNES 310 Anatomical Kinesiology 3
3 KNES 360 Theory of Athletic Coaching 3
3 Elective® English Literature 3
3 HLTH 312 Wellness _ 3
16 18
Junior Year
4 EDCI 427 Teaching in Diverse Society 3
3 KNES 350 Skills & Tech.: Life/Cont. Activities 3
3 KNES 400 Measure/Evaluation Kinesiology 4
1 KNES 402 Organization & Administration 3
3 PSYC 255 Life-span Developmental Psychology 3
3 16
17
Senior Year
3 EDCI 488 Student Teaching in K-12 9
3 9
3
3
3
0
15 Total Credits: 126

®Fine Arts- Choose from: DANC 101, 102, 113, 114; DSGN 121; MUS 104, 105, 106, 108, 109, 321, 322, 323, 324,
325, 326, 360, 364; THEA 161, 261; VIAR 120, 121, 122
Praxis Exam Requirements: Students must pass the Praxis Core Academic Skills for Educators: Reading, Writing,

and Mathematics or submit an ACT composite score of 22 or higher. Students must also pass the Praxis Health and
Physical Education: Content Knowledge (5857) and the Praxis Principles of Learning and Teaching (5622, 5623, or 5624)
prior to Student Teaching.
Admission Requirements for the Health and Physical Education Program:
(1) Completion of all Freshmen courses; (2) 2.5 Cumulative GPA or higher; (3) Passing scores on all 3 sections
of the Praxis Core Academic Skills for Educators or submit an ACT composite score of 22 or higher.

NOTE: Students must earn at least an overall 2.5 Cumulative GPA and at least a 2.5 Cumulative GPA in

all major courses to graduate in this program.
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