Kinesiology Health & PE Gr K-12 Concentration

Code: BS_EDKS EDPE Bachelor of Science

EDCI	100	Orientation to Teacher Educ.	Freshman	n Year BIOL	110	Fundamentals of Dialoguel	2
EDFL	106	Introduction to Education	2 3	CMCN		Fundamentals of Biology I Principles of Human Communication	3 3
ENGL	100	Introduction to Academic Writing	3	ENGL	100	Writing/Research About Culture	3
KNES	110	Concepts of Fitness & Wellness	3	HIST		United States To/Since 1877	3
MATH	105	Applied College Algebra ¹	3	PSYC	220	Educational Psychology	3
UNIV	100	First Year Seminar	3	KNES	205	Technology in Health and Kinesiology	3
OINIV	100	Tilst Teal Sellilla		INILO	200	reclinology in riealth and Kinesiology	18
MUST TAKE AND PASS PRAXIS CORE ACADEMIC SKILLS OR HAVE ACT OF 22 OR HIGHER							
Sophomore Year							
BIOL	216	App. A & P for Kinesiology	. 3	KNES	305	Motor Behavior & Control	3
BIOL	217	App. A & P Lab for Kinesiology	1	KNES	221	Skills & Tech.:Sports/Phys. Activity	3
KNES	215	Skills & Tech.: Rhythms/Ed. Gym.	3	KNES	310	Anatomical Kinesiology	3
KNES	226	Skills & Tech.: Dance	3	KNES	360	Theory of Athletic Coaching	3
STAT	214	Elementary Statistics	3	Elective	e^2	English Literature	3
PHYS	213	Conceptual Physics	3	HLTH	312	Wellness	3
16 18							
AFTER YOU COMPLETE 45 HOURS APPLY FOR TEACHER PREPARATION PROGRAM (UPPER DIVISION)							
	0.4.0		Junior `		40-	-	_
HLTH	313	Coord. School Health Ed. Strat.	4	EDCI	427	Teaching in Diverse Society	3
KNES	301	Kinesthetic Methods Elem.	3	KNES	350	Skills & Tech.: Life/Cont. Activities	3
KNES	303	Physiology of Exercise	3	KNES	400	Measure/Evaluation Kinesiology	4
KNES KNES	304	Physiology of Exercise Lab P.E. for Individuals with Disabilities	1	KNES PSYC	402	Organization & Administration	3
KNES	306 322		3	PSYC	255	Life-span Developmental Psychology	<u>3</u>
KINES	322	Skills & Tech.: Racquet Sports	3 17				10
			17				
Senior Year							
KNES	449	Secondary School H&PE Methods	3	EDCI	488	Student Teaching in K-12	9
KNES	459	Mgmt. & Inst. Design for Wellness	3			3	9
KNES	415	Biomechanics	3				
READ 409/410 Reading - Elem., Middle, Sec. 3							
Elective	3	Fine Arts	3				
EDCI	400	Phase I Residency	0				
		-	15			Total Credits:	126

¹ ACT 19-20 take MATH 103 and 104; ACT of 21 or higher take MATH 105

Praxis Exam Requirements: Students must pass the Praxis Core Academic Skills for Educators: Reading, Writing, and Mathematics or submit an ACT composite score of 22 or higher. Students must also pass the Praxis Health and Physical Education: Content Knowledge (5857) and the Praxis Principles of Learning and Teaching (5622, 5623, or 5624) prior to Student Teaching.

Admission Requirements for the Health and Physical Education Program:

(1) Completion of all Freshmen courses; (2) 2.5 Cumulative GPA or higher; (3) Passing scores on all 3 sections of the Praxis Core Academic Skills for Educators or submit an ACT composite score of 22 or higher.

NOTE: Students must earn at least an overall 2.5 Cumulative GPA and at least a 2.5 Cumulative GPA in all major courses to graduate in this program.

² Select an English "Literature" course from ENGL 201, 202, 205, or 206

³ Fine Arts- Choose from: DANC 101, 102, 113, 114; DSGN 121; MUS 104, 105, 106, 108, 109, 321, 322, 323, 324, 325, 326, 360, 364; THEA 161, 261; VIAR 120, 121, 122